

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.44/2004

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)
(With appln. for impleadment)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Shamsi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.
The additional affidavit filed by one Anuradha Sawhney is taken on record.
Issue notice, returnable after five weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master