

\206

W.P(C)No. 44 OF 2004
ITEM No.63

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.44/2004

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Iqbal Shamsi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
-Tripura:Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

-UPMr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

-West Bengal:Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

-Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

-UOI:Mr. K.N. Raval, S.G.(NP)
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

-NCT:Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-Animal Wel.Board:Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

-Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-Rajasthan:Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. D. Stephen K. Yanthan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Chakravorthry, Adv.

-Tamil Nadu:Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

-Punjab:Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj K. Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

-Arunachal Pd:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

-Jharkhand:Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

-Madhya Pradesh:Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Res.No.8:Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

-Orissa:Mr. Sibhashish Misra, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh:Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

-Uttaranchal:Ms. Ranchana Srivastava, AAG.

-Jharkhand:Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

-Maharashtra:Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Tamil Nadu is directed to file a better affidavit giving details.
Six weeks' time is granted for filing statements of objections and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents in the meantime.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master