

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 44 OF 2004

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Chandigarh:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswl, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

-Arl.Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

-Pondicherry:

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

-Manipur:

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

-Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

-Tamil Nadu: Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

-Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. Maveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

-Punjab: Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG

-Guj.& Mizoram: Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

-A.P.: Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-Jharkhand: Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

-Uttaranchal: Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Bhatia, Adv.

-West Bengal: Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

-Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

-U.O.I.: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-NCT of Delhi: Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-M/o Home: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-Stipura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

-Bihar: Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

-MoEF: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-Res.No.7: Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medha, Adv.

-H.P.: Mr. J.S.Attri, Addl.Adv.Genl.

-Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

-M.P.: Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

-UOI: Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Adv.

-Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

for Corporate Law Group, Advs.

-AWBI:

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

....3/-

-3-

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Panjwani, learned counsel for the petitioner, states that after the report of

A.W.B.I., dated 15th July, 2005, the petitioners have visited some of the slaughter houses

and prepared a report. Let that report be filed within one week. Copies of that report

shall also be supplied to counsel appearing for A.W.B.I. and the State of Tamil Nadu.

The State Government shall file an affidavit of a responsible officer that having reg

ard

to these two reports, what action is proposed to be taken to improve the conditions in the

slaughter houses in the State of Tamil Nadu and to conform to the regulations. The said

response be filed within four weeks. The State Government shall also consult the State

Pollution Control Board.

List the matter after five weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master