

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 44 OF 2004

PEOPLE FOR ETHICAL TREATMENT OF ANIMALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Rajasthan:

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. Sarup Singh,Sr.AAG.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Jammu & Kashmir:

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak,AG.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Animal Welfare

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

Board:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For West Bengal:

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair,Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Kerala:

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

for Union of India:

Mr. B. Datta,ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For State of Goa: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis,Ad.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent No.28: Mr. Baij Nath Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.
Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Amit Mishra,Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
for Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Jharkhand: Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

For Assam: Ms. Momta Oiniam,Adv.
Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sameena Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For MoEF: Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

two

The Animal Welfare Board is directed to appoint representatives from S.C.P.A./A.W.Os. to inspect slaughter houses in the State of Tamil Nadu. They will give their inspection report to the Animal Welfare Board, who shall file the same in this Court within three months.

List the petition after three months.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master