

ITEM NO.310+304

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks)

Contempt Petition(C)

No.124/2015 in

WP(C) No.309/2003

(With appln.(s) for appear and argue in affidavit and office

exemption from filing O.T. and permission to person and permission to file supplementary report)

Date : 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.08.03

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

16:28:42 IST

Reason:

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

2

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For States of
Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Kunal, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. J.K. Gilda, AG
Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

3

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Telangana Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Ms. Haney Wadhwa, Adv.

A&N Islands Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Chandigarh Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Puducherry Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
4

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. T.V.George, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 14th August, 2015.

In the Contempt Petition(C) No.124/2015 in WP(C)
No.309/2003, the petitioner is permitted to file
additional documents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER