



Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 309/2003

Writ Petition(C) No.309/2003 is a disposed of matter.

The contempt petition be listed before a Bench in which one of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

W.P.(C) No.330/2001 & W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

I.A. No.2 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No.330 of 2001 is allowed. Instead of Ministry of Urban Development, the Ministry of Environment and Forests be substituted as the nodal Ministry. Learned Additional Solicitor General says that she will continue to appear on behalf of the Ministry of Environment and Forests. She says that she will obtain instructions from the Ministry of Environment and Forests and comply with the earlier orders passed by this Court and file necessary affidavit well before the date of next hearing.

List the matters on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.309

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and modification)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 309/2003

(With appln.(s) for appeal against Registrar's order and appln.(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR  
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Petitioner-in-person  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Pataraju,  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2015 In W.P.(C) No. 309/2003

Writ Petition(C) No.309/2003 is a disposed of matter.

The contempt petition be listed before a Bench in which one of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

W.P.(C) No.330/2001 & W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

I.A. No.2 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No.330 of 2001 is allowed. Instead of Ministry of Urban Development, the Ministry of Environment and Forests be substituted as the nodal Ministry. Learned Additional Solicitor General says that she will continue to appear on behalf of the Ministry of Environment and Forests. She says that she will obtain instructions from the Ministry of Environment and Forests and comply with the earlier orders passed by this Court and file necessary affidavit well before the date of next hearing.

List the matters on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER