

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.
Mr. A. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Nitya Rajshekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Amita, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pataraju, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr. Kamlesh Vaswani, Adv.
Mr. Kundan Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the Union of India, the matters are adjourned.

The Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Government of India will file an appropriate affidavit in compliance with our orders giving all details within one month.

For this unnecessary adjournment, costs of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) is imposed on the Union of India to be payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today. The aforesaid amount shall be utilized for juvenile justice issues.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), the Welfare Board of India is impleaded as a party respondent.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two days.

List the matters after one month.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER