

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Rajshekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Potha Raju, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that they have not been given a copy of the additional affidavit filed by the Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change . Learned counsel for the said Ministry says that he will give a copy of the affidavit within two days time.

The office report is that costs have not been deposited. Learned counsel for the Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change says that costs will be deposited during the course of a day.

List the matters on 2nd May, 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master