

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks)

Date : 18/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Srinidhi, adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushama Singh, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Pataraju, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.18

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

17:02:13 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Animal Welfare Board

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir
and for the UT of Chandigarh say that the costs have been
deposited.

Learned counsel for the State of Nagaland says that
the costs will be paid during the course of the day.

There is no appearance on behalf of the State of
Arunachal Pradesh.

List the matter 12th August, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER