

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in making deposit and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarkrs)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR  
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Shirnivasan, Adv.  
Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Bipin Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Animal Welfare Board

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and are of the view that it would be more appropriate if learned counsel, i.e., Mr. Anand Grover, learned senior counsel, Mr. Vijay Panjwani and Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, learned counsel have a meeting with learned Additional Solicitor General within the next week or so and together prepare an index of the various standards, rules and statutes governing the issue before us with regard to the slaughtering of animals and management of slaughter houses. Index will be prepared within a period of four weeks. The purpose of preparing the index is eventually to prepare a compendium based on that index which can then be circulated to all concerned so that the management of the slaughtering of animals and slaughter houses will be done more efficiently.

List the matters on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER