

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).330/2001

COMMON CAUSE, A REGD. SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 44/2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in making deposit and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarkrs)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Shirnivasan, Adv.
Srinidhi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Amita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
 Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kr. Sharma, Adv.

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Animal Welfare Board

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Pursuant to our orders dated 26.09.2016 and 28.10.2016, a compendium of the Indian Standards has been prepared along with all relevant material in consultation with all the stake-holders.

The Union of India is directed to print the compendium in sufficient numbers and circulate it to all the State Governments and Union Territories for compliance. The Union of India will comply with our orders within six weeks from today.

In the event there is non-compliance with the Indian Standards, other rules and regulations, the petitioners are entitled to approach the concerned District Collector or the judicial authorities, as the case may be in a given specific instance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.44 of 2004 seeks leave to withdraw the petition.

W.P.(C) No.44 of 2004 is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) No.330 of 2001 is disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER